FQRM PTO-1895 (Flav. 8 93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10-30-	1998	ÆET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		3673	thed origina	I documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner  1. Name of conveying party(les):	WED	2. Name and		eceiving party(les)
ID-19-98  L. Stephen Buchanan  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes Q No		Name: Kerr Corporation		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	lress: <u>1717</u>	W. Collins Avenue
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
XX Other To correct state of incorpora tion from California to Delaware Execution Date: September 21, 1998		City: Orange State: CA ZIP: 92667  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent     If this document is being filed to		n, the execution	date of the a	pplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 4,708,651 4,836,780		
	Additional numbers at	Itached? □ YesXG	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Henry M. Bissell		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00 E		
Internal Address:		XX Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 6820 La Tijera Blvd.		8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 106 City: Los Angeles State		(Attach du	plicate copy of ti	nis page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true an	nd correct and	I any attached copy is a true copy of
Henry M. Bissell Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature	hments, and doc	10/14/98 Date
Mel	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover s	heet information	
/30/1998 SBURNS 00000034 4708651	Wasining(	, 5.0. 20201		

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0097

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, L. STEPHEN BUCHANAN, being the inventor and owner of the following United States Letters Patents:

Patent No. 4,708,651, issued November 24, 1987, ENDODONTIC ROOT CANAL FILE BENDING PLIERS; and

Patent No. 4,836,780, issued June 6, 1989, ANTI-CURVATURE DENTAL ROOT CANAL SHAPING FILE.

and of the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, do hereby assign and transfer my entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions to KERR CORPORATION, a California corporation having an address 1717 W. Collins Avenue, Orange, CA 92667.

Dated: September 2 , 1998

**RECORDED: 10/19/1998** 

L. Stephen Buchanan

KERR-US.ASS

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0098